

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2017-253, Version: 1

** E015/PA-17-457; Minnesota Power

E015/PA-17-459; E015/PA-17-460; E015/PA-17-461

In the Matter of the Petition of Minnesota Power for Approval of a Purchase Agreement for the Sale of the Aurora Service Center to Lakehead Constructors, Inc.;

In the Matter of the Petition of Minnesota Power for Approval of a Purchase Agreement for the Sale of the Chisolm Service Center to United Way of Northeastern Minnesota, Inc.;

In the Matter of the Petition of Minnesota Power for Approval of a Purchase Agreement for the Sale of Land and Buildings near the Boswell Energy Center to Airmark, Inc. d/b/a Nelson Wood Shims;

In the Matter of the Petition of Minnesota Power for Approval of a Purchase Agreement for the Purchase of the Long Prairie Service Center from the State of Minnesota-Department of Military Affairs.

- Should the Commission approve the proposed property transactions?
- If approved, should the Commission require Minnesota Power to establish a regulatory liability account to track collected revenues and costs that the Company is no longer incurring associated with the proposed property transactions? (PUC: Bartusch, Alonso)